RESOLUTION 2011 - 47

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE, WASHINGTON,
AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT
WITH ALEGRIA & COMPANY P.S.

WHEREAS, the City of Sunnyside authorized a contract with Alegria & Company
P.S. not to exceed $25,000 through the approval of Resolution No. 2011-23: and

WHEREAS, additional work by Alegria & Company P.S. is necessary to allow the
City to complete all of the work related to the filing of corrected notices, reports and tax

filings with the Internal Revenue Service and the Social Security Administration:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF SUNNYSIDE, WASHINGTON, as follows:

SECTION 1. That the original Agreement with Alegria & Company P.S.
in the amount not to exceed $25,000 is hereby amended with the
approval of Change Order No. 1 to add an additional $15,000 of
expenditure authority (revised total authorization shall not exceed
$40,000)-is hereby approved and the City Manager is hereby authorized
to execute Change Order No. 1 for and on behalf of the City of
Sunnyside.

SECTION 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon passage, approval
and signatures hereon in accordance with law.

VA Vs

NICK PAULAKIS, DEPUTY MAYOR

PASSED this 11" day of July, 2011.

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MENKE JACKSON BEYER EHLIS & HARPER, LLP
Attorneys for the City of Sunnyside




